

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FOR REJECTION :**

|    |                  |    |                  |    |                  |
|----|------------------|----|------------------|----|------------------|
| 12 | ARBPL/32052/2025 | 13 | ARBPL/32056/2025 | 14 | ARBPL/32076/2025 |
| 15 | ARBPL/32082/2025 | 16 | ARBPL/32089/2025 | 17 | ARBPL/32111/2025 |
| 18 | ARBPL/32465/2025 | 21 | ARBPL/33744/2025 | 23 | ARBPL/33849/2025 |
| 24 | ARBPL/34189/2025 | 25 | ARBPL/34301/2025 | 27 | ARBPL/34985/2025 |
| 29 | ARBPL/35563/2025 | 30 | ARBPL/36529/2025 | 31 | ARBPL/36574/2025 |
| 32 | ARBPL/37132/2025 | 34 | ARBPL/37473/2025 | 36 | ARBPL/38448/2025 |
| 37 | ARBPL/38682/2025 | 38 | ARBPL/38705/2025 | 39 | ARBPL/38824/2025 |
| 40 | ARBPL/38882/2025 | 41 | ARBPL/38892/2025 | 42 | ARBPL/38906/2025 |

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 06<sup>th</sup> March, 2026

Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/b. Apex Law Partners, Advocate for petitioner in sr. no. 18.  
Mr. Vinayak Pandit, Advocate for respondent in sr. no. 18.  
Ms. Ragini Dhandrut i/b. Mangesh Patel, Advocate for petitioner in sr. no. 21.  
Mr. Ajay Deshmane i/b. V. Deshpande and Co., Advocate for petitioner in sr. no. 24, 37, 38 and 41.  
Mr. Siddhu Ingawale, Advocate for petitioner in sr. nos. 30 and 31.  
Ms. Vedika Pedhambkar i/b. Tiksha Modi, Advocate for respondent in sr. no. 32.  
Ms. Sharvani Karmarkar i/b. Gajanan Kadam, Advocate for petitioner in sr. no. 34.  
None present in rest of the matters.

P.C. :

By way of last chance, the petitioners to remove office objections on the Petitions and get the same registered and/or numbered by filing/uploading compliance praecipe on or before 25.03.2026, failing Petition/s to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Mast